©
 P
ep
pe
rl+
Fu
ch
s

Brief Instructions
Empty enclosure, Copper free aluminum GUB*Stainless steel GUB* 4
Type Code / Model Number
Example: GUBWE3.U-Y0001
Control panel GUB size 3 in aluminum, with extension and window
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
GUB * * * ** . * - ****
GUB W E 3 . U - Y0001
1 Enclosure type
GUB enclosure Ex d IIC
2 Material
copper-free aluminum
3 Window
no window
W window
4 Enclosure variant
standard variant
E variant with extension
5 Enclosure size
00 ... 5 see dimensions data table
6 Type of application
U empty enclosure
7 Variant number
Yxxxx consecutive number
©
 P
ep
pe
rl+
Fu
ch
s
· S
ub
je
ct
 to
 m
od
ific
at
io
ns
 /
DO
C
T-
C
10
8
- 2
02
6-
06
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information"
Pepperl+Fuchs Group Tel: +49 621 776-0
www.pepperl-fuchs.com E-Mail: info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Brief Instructions
Empty enclosure, Copper free aluminum GUB*Stainless steel GUB* 5
Type Code / Model Number
Example: GUBX3.U-Y0001
Control panel GUB size 3 in stainless steel, without extension or window
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
GUB * * * ** . * - ****
GUB X 3 . U - Y0001
1 Enclosure type
GUB enclosure Ex d IIC
2 Material
X stainless steel AISI 316L
3 Window
no window
W window
4 Enclosure variant
standard variant
E variant with extension
5 Enclosure size
00 ... 5 see dimensions data table
6 Type of application
U empty enclosure
7 Variant number
Yxxxx consecutive number
©
 P
ep
pe
rl+
Fu
ch
s
· S
ub
je
ct
 to
 m
od
ific
at
io
ns
 /
DO
C
T-
C
10
8
- 2
02
6-
06
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information"
Pepperl+Fuchs Group Tel: +49 621 776-0
www.pepperl-fuchs.com E-Mail: info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Brief Instructions
Empty enclosure, Copper free aluminum GUB*Stainless steel GUB* 6
Class of Temperature / Ambient Temperature for Cable Entries and Cable
Only use cable entries and cables suitable for the class of temperature / ambient temperature as reported in the following table.
Connection with cables suitable for the above mentioned temperatures.
Comparative Table Marking / Thread of the Cable Entry
Threaded entries in the enclosures are identified by the following coding:
"G” means also equivalent type according UNI6125 or EN10266-2.
Example: diameter of the hole Ref. 2 M = thread M25 x 1.5.
Max. ambient
temperature [°C]
Class of temperature type of protection Ex d IIA, IIB, IIC
T6 [°C] T5 [°C] T4 [°C] T3 without
window [°C]
T3 with window
[°C]